
OCISF Year 4 Meeting Participant List 
June 23-24, 2022 (WHOI, Woods Hole, MA) 
 
 
Brendan Carter (Lead) 
NOAA Pacific Marine Environmental 
Laboratory 
brendan.carter@noaa.gov 
 
Marta Álvarez  
Instituto Español de Oceanografia 
marta.alvarez@ieo.es 
 
Leticia Barbero  
NOAA Atlantic Oceanographic and 
Meteorological Laboratory 
leticia.barbero@noaa.gov 
 
Robert Byrne  
University of South Florida 
rhbyrne@usf.edu 
 
Wei-Jun Cai  
University of Delaware 
wcai@udel.edu 
 
Melissa Chierici  
Institute of Marine Research 
melissa.chierici@hi.no 
 
Simon Clegg 
School of Environmental Sciences, 
University of East Anglia 
S.Clegg@uea.ac.uk 
 

Andrew Dickson  
Scripps Institution of Oceanography 
adickson@ucsd.edu 
 
Regina Easley  
National Institute of Standards and 
Technology 
regina.easley@nist.gov 
 
Andrea Fassbender  
NOAA Pacific Marine Environmental 
Laboratory 
andrea.j.fassbender@noaa.gov 
 
Kalla Fleger  
University of South Florida | College 
of Marine Science 
kfleger@usf.edu 
 
Michael Fong 
UCSD 
mbfong@ucsd.edu 
 
Maribel I. García-Ibáñez   
Institut de Ciències del Mar - CSIC 
maribelgarcia@icm.csic.es 
 
 
 
 
 



Naohiro Kosugi 
Department of Climate and 
Geochemistry Research, 
Meteorological Research Institute, 
JMA 
nkosugi@mri-jma.go.jp 
 
Macarena Martin Mayor 
University of South Florida | College 
of Marine Science 
mmartinmayor@usf.edu 
 
 
 

Ji-Young Moon 
Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology 
 
Zhaohui Aleck Wang 
WHOI 
zawang@whoi.edu 
 
Ryan Woosley  
Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology 
rwoosley@mit.edu 
 
 

  


